10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Michael D. McLachlan (State Bar No. 181705)

LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN, APC
10490 Santa Monica Boulevard

Los Angeles, California 90025

Telephone: (310) 954-8270

Facsimile: (310) 954-8271

mike@mclachlanlaw.com

Daniel M. O’Leary (State Bar No. 175128)
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O’LEARY
10490 Santa Monica Boulevard

Los Angeles, California 90025

Telephone: (310) 481-2020

Facsimile: (213) 630-0049
dan@danolearylaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule| JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION
1550(b)) PROCEEDING No. 4408

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNWATER (Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053,
CASES Honorable Jack Komar)

RICHARD A. WOOQD, an individual, on Case No.: BC391869
behalf of himself and all others similarly ,
situated RICHARD WOOD’S NOTICE OF
’ FILING OF COURT-APPOINTED
EXPERT INVOICES
Plaintiff,
V.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et al.

Defendants.

1
RICHARD WOOD’S NOTICE OF FILING OF COURT-APPOINTED EXPERT INVOICES




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Richard Wood hereby files Court-appointed expert Cardno Entrix’s invoices

086140 and 86666, which are attached here to as Exhibit A.

DATED: July 11, 2013 LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O’LEARY

Michael N crotichael Mclachian,ociaw
Offices of Michael D. McLachlan, ou,
M C La C h I a n email=mike@mclachlanlaw.com, c=US
By Date: 2013.07.11 18:25:39 -07'00"
Michael D. McLachlan
Attorneys for Plaintiff

2
RICHARD WOOD’S NOTICE OF FILING OF COURT-APPOINTED EXPERT INVOICES




Exhibit A



Please Remit Payment to:

) Cardno ENTRIX
Q Cardno INVOICE Dept. 3094, P.O. Box 123094
- ENTRIX Dallas, TX 75312-3094

Taxpayer ID No. 76-0265862

Corporate Headquarters: Cardno ENTRIX 5252 Westchester, Suite 250 Houston, TX 77005 Phone: (713) 666-6223 FAX (713) 666-5227 www.cardnoentrix.com

Law Ofcs of Michael D McLachlan APC Invoice Date:  February 12, 2013
10490 Santa Monica Blvd. Project No: 32375001.00

Los Angeles, CA 90025 Invoice No: 0086666

us Terms: Net 30

Project Manager:  Timothy Thompson

Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication

Judicial Council Coordination Processing No. 4408
Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053

Case No. BC 391869

Professional Services from December 29, 2012 to January 25, 2013

Task 1100 Review Responses
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Consultant
Thompson, Timothy 8.50 275.00 2,337.50
Totals 8.50 2,337.50
Total Labor 2,337.50
Additional Fees
Communication Fee 4.00% of 2,337.50 93.50
Total Additional Fees 93.50 93.50
Total this Task $2,431.00
Task 1200 Follow Up Communications
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Consultant
Thompson, Timothy 1.25 275.00 343.75
Totals 1.25 343.75
Total Labor 343.75
Additional Fees
Communication Fee 4.00% of 343.75 13.75
Total Additional Fees 13.75 13.75

As of March 31, 2012 Cardno ENTRIX’s remittance address has changed.
Effective immediately please remit payment to our new address listed above.




Project 32375001.00 Antelope Groundwater Adjudication Invoice 0086666
1200 Follow Up Communications
Total this Task $357.50
Task 1300 Acquire Other Data
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Consultant
Thompson, Timothy 3.00 275.00 825.00
Project Coordinator
Maline, Gwendolyn .25 120.00 30.00
Totals 3.25 855.00
Total Labor 855.00
Additional Fees
Communication Fee 4.00% of 855.00 34.20
Total Additional Fees 34.20 34.20
Total this Task $889.20
Total this Invoice $3,677.70

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date
0086140 1/18/13
Total

Total Now Due

Current
Billings to Date 3,677.70

Balance
3,435.90
3,435.90
$7,113.60

Prior Total
8,126.30 11,804.00

As of March 31, 2012 Cardno ENTRIX’s remittance address has changed.
Effective immediately please remit payment to our new address listed above.

Page 2



BI”Ing Backup Monday, March 11, 2013

Cardno ENTRIX Invoice 0086666 Dated 2/12/13 1:15:18 PM

32375001.00 Antelope Groundwater Adjudication

Task 1100 Review Responses
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Consultant
Thompson, Timothy 1/7/13 1.00 275.00 275.00
rvw database, additional data needed
Thompson, Timothy 1/9/13 1.25 275.00 343.75
rvw database, additional data det, dev addl data requst
Thompson, Timothy 1/10/13 1.00 275.00 275.00
rvw database, additional data det, dev addl data requst
Thompson, Timothy 1/14/13 1.00 275.00 275.00
Add'l data request from class members
Thompson, Timothy 1/16/13 1.00 275.00 275.00
Add'l data request from class members
Thompson, Timothy 1/18/13 .75 275.00 206.25
Add'l data request from class members
Thompson, Timothy 1/21/13 2.50 275.00 687.50
Rvw reseponses, select random sample for follow up
mailing
Totals 8.50 2,337.50
Total Labor 2,337.50
Total this Task $2,337.50
Task 1200 Follow Up Communications
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Consultant
Thompson, Timothy 1/10/13 1.25 275.00 343.75
Add'l data request from class members
Totals 1.25 343.75
Total Labor 343.75
Total this Task $343.75
Task 1300 Acquire Other Data
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

Senior Consultant

As of March 31, 2012 Cardno ENTRIX’s remittance address has changed.
Effective immediately please remit payment to our new address listed above.




Billing Backup Invoice 0086666 Dated 2/12/13

Monday, March 11, 2013 - 1:15:25 PM

32375001.00 Antelope Groundwater Adjudication

1300 Acquire Other Data
Thompson, Timothy 1/10/13 1.50 275.00
rvw docs for background info, avail data, technical status of

gw evalautions
Thompson, Timothy 1/11/13 1.50 275.00

rvw docs for background info, avail data, technical status of
gw evalautions

Project Coordinator
Maline, Gwendolyn 1/18/13 .25 120.00

Project Coordination/Reporting
Totals

Total Labor

3.25

412.50

412.50

30.00

855.00

Total this Task

Total this Invoice

As of March 31, 2012 Cardno ENTRIX’s remittance address has changed.
Effective immediately please remit payment to our new address listed above.

855.00

$855.00

$3,677.70

Page 2



Please Remit Payment to:

) Cardno ENTRIX
Q Cardno INVOICE Dept. 3094, P.O. Box 123094
- ENTRIX Dallas, TX 75312-3094

Taxpayer ID No. 76-0265862

Corporate Headquarters: Cardno ENTRIX 5252 Westchester, Suite 250 Houston, TX 77005 Phone: (713) 666-6223 FAX (713) 666-5227 www.cardnoentrix.com

Law Ofcs of Michael D McLachlan APC Invoice Date:  January 18, 2013
10490 Santa Monica Blvd. Project No: 32375001.00

Los Angeles, CA 90025 Invoice No: 0086140

us Terms: Net 30

Project Manager:  Timothy Thompson

Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication

Judicial Council Coordination Processing No. 4408

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053

Case No. BC 391869

Professional Services from December 1. 2012 to December 28, 2012

Task 1100 Review Responses
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Consultant
Thompson, Timothy 7.00 275.00 1,925.00
Totals 7.00 1,925.00
Total Labor 1,925.00
Additional Fees
Communication Fee 4.00% of 1,925.00 77.00
Total Additional Fees 77.00 77.00
Total this Task $2,002.00
Task 1300 Acquire Other Data
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Consultant
Thompson, Timothy 4.25 275.00 1,168.75
Project Coordinator
Maline, Gwendolyn 1.75 120.00 210.00
Totals 6.00 1,378.75
Total Labor 1,378.75
Additional Fees
Communication Fee 4.00% of 1,378.75 55.15

As of March 31, 2012 Cardno ENTRIX’s remittance address has changed.
Effective immediately please remit payment to our new address listed above.




Project 32375001.00 Antelope Groundwater Adjudication Invoice 0086140
1300 Acquire Other Data

Total Additional Fees 55.15 55.15
Total this Task $1,433.90
Total this Invoice $3,435.90
Current Prior Total
Billings to Date 3,435.90 4,690.40 8,126.30

As of March 31, 2012 Cardno ENTRIX’s remittance address has changed.
Effective immediately please remit payment to our new address listed above.

Page 2



Billing Backup

Monday, March 11, 2013

Cardno ENTRIX Invoice 0086140 Dated 1/18/13 1:13:24 PM
32375001.00 Antelope Groundwater Adjudication
Task 1100 Review Responses
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Consultant
Thompson, Timothy 12/14/12 1.25 275.00 343.75
data aq., rvw case docs, correspondence
Thompson, Timothy 12/17/12 2.00 275.00 550.00
Develop technical approach, ID data needed, rvw
documents, GIS options
Thompson, Timothy 12/18/12 2.25 275.00 618.75
Develop technical approach, ID data needed, rvw
documents, GIS options
Thompson, Timothy 12/19/12 1.50 275.00 412.50
Develop technical approach, ID data needed, rvw
documents, GIS options
Totals 7.00 1,925.00
Total Labor 1,925.00
Total this Task $1,925.00
Task 1300 Acquire Other Data

Professional Personnel
Hours
Senior Consultant
Thompson, Timothy 12/20/12 2.00
Develop technical approach, ID data needed, rvw
documents, GIS options
Thompson, Timothy 12/21/12 1.50
Develop technical approach, ID data needed, rvw
documents, GIS options
Thompson, Timothy 12/27/12 75
rvw q're data, id add'l data needed
Project Coordinator

Maline, Gwendolyn 11/15/12 25
Project Coordination

Maline, Gwendolyn 11/19/12 50
Project Coordination

Maline, Gwendolyn 11/28/12 75
Project Coordination

Maline, Gwendolyn 12/4/12 25

Project Coordination

As of March 31, 2012 Cardno ENTRIX’s remittance address has changed.
Effective immediately please remit payment to our new address listed above.

Rate

275.00

275.00

275.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

Amount

550.00

412.50

206.25

30.00

60.00

90.00

30.00




Billing Backup Invoice 0086140 Dated 1/18/13 Monday, March 11, 2013 - 1:13:27 PM

32375001.00 Antelope Groundwater Adjudication

1300 Acquire Other Data

Totals 6.00 1,378.75
Total Labor 1,378.75
Total this Task $1,378.75
Total this Invoice $3,435.90

As of March 31, 2012 Cardno ENTRIX’s remittance address has changed.
Effective immediately please remit payment to our new address listed above.

Page 2



		2013-07-11T18:25:39-0700
	Michael McLachlan




