1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Michael D. McLachlan (State Bar No. 18170 LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLA 10490 Santa Monica Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90025 Telephone: (310) 954-8270 Facsimile: (310) 954-8271 mike@mclachlanlaw.com Daniel M. O'Leary (State Bar No. 175128) LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY 10490 Santa Monica Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90025 Telephone: (310) 481-2020 Facsimile: (213) 630-0049 dan@danolearylaw.com Attorneys for Plaintiff	CHLAN, APC
11		
12 13	SUPERIOR COURT FOR TH	
13	COUNTY OF L	
14	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION PROCEEDING No. 4408
16 17	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNWATER CASES	(Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053, Honorable Jack Komar)
18 19 20	RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated, Plaintiff,	Case No.: BC391869 RICHARD WOOD'S NOTICE OF FILING OF COURT-APPOINTED EXPERT INVOICES
21	v.	
22 23	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et al.	
24	Defendants.	
25		
26		
27		
28		
	1 RICHARD WOOD'S NOTICE OF FILING O	F COURT-APPOINTED EXPERT INVOICES

1	1 Richard Wood hereby files Court-appointed expert Cardno Er	trix's invoices
2	2 086140 and 86666, which are attached here to as Exhibit A.	
3	3	
4		
5	5 LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. C	"LEARY
6	6	
7	7 By: 8 Michael D. McLachlan	
8	8 Michael D. McLachlan Attorneys for Plaintiff	
9		
10	10	
11	11	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16 17		
17		
18		
20		
21		
22		
23	23	
24	24	
25	25	
26	26	
27	27	
28	28	
	2 RICHARD WOOD'S NOTICE OF FILING OF COURT-APPOINTED	EXPERT INVOICES

Exhibit A



INVOICE

Corporate Headquarters: Cardno ENTRIX 5252 Westchester, Suite 250 Houston, TX 77005 Phone: (713) 666-6223 FAX (713) 666-5227 www.cardnoentrix.com

Law Ofcs of Michael D McLachlan APC 10490 Santa Monica Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90025 US Invoice Date:February 12, 2013Project No:32375001.00Invoice No:0086666Terms: Net 30

Project Manager: Timothy Thompson

Antelope Valley Ground Judicial Council Coordin Santa Clara Case No. 1 Case No. BC 391869 Professional Services	ation Processing No. 4 -05-CV-049053		<u>013</u>		
Task 1100	Review Respons	ses			
Professional Personne	9				
		Hours	Rate	Amount	
Senior Consultant					
Thompson, Timot	hy	8.50	275.00	2,337.50	
Tot	als	8.50		2,337.50	
Το	al Labor				2,337.50
Additional Fees					
Communication Fee		4.00% of 2,337.50		93.50	
Το	al Additional Fees			93.50	93.50
			Total this	Task	\$2,431.00
Task 1200	Follow Up Comr	nunications			
Professional Personne	·				
	•1	Hours	Rate	Amount	
Senior Consultant			nuto		
Thompson, Timot	hy	1.25	275.00	343.75	
Tot	als	1.25		343.75	
Tot	al Labor				343.75
Additional Fees					
Communication Fee		4.00% of 343.75		13.75	
Το	al Additional Fees			13.75	13.75

Project	32375001.00	Antelope	Groundwater Adj	udication Invoice 0086666		86666
1200 Follow L	Jp Communications					
				Total this	Task	\$357.50
Task	1300 Acc	quire Other Data				
Professiona	al Personnel					
			Hours	Rate	Amount	
	onsultant pson, Timothy		3.00	275.00	825.00	
Project C	Coordinator					
•	e, Gwendolyn		.25	120.00	30.00	
	Totals		3.25		855.00	
	Total Labor					855.00
Additional I	Eoos					
	nication Fee	4	.00% of 855.00		34.20	
Commu	Total Additi		.0070 01 000.00		34.20 34.20	34.20
				Total this	Task	\$889.20
				Total this Inv	oice	\$3,677.70
Outstanding	a Invoices					
Outotaniani	Number	Date	Balance			
	0086140	1/18/13	3,435.90			
	Total		3,435.90			
	Total Now Du	le	\$7,113.60			
		Current	Prior	Total		
Billings to I	Jate	3,677.70	8,126.30	11,804.00		

Billing Backup

Monday, March 11, 2013

Cardno ENTRIX

Invoice 0086666 Dated 2/12/13

1:15:18 PM

32375001.00 Antelope Groundwater Adjudication

	Review Responses				
Professional Personnel					
		Hours	Rate	Amount	
Senior Consultant					
Thompson, Timothy	1/7/13	1.00	275.00	275.00	
	additional data needed				
Thompson, Timothy	1/9/13	1.25	275.00	343.75	
Thompson, Timothy	additional data det, dev ado 1/10/13	1.00	275.00	275.00	
rvw database, a Thompson, Timothy	additional data det, dev ado 1/14/13	ll data requst 1.00	275.00	275.00	
Add'l data requ Thompson, Timothy	est from class members 1/16/13	1.00	275.00	275.00	
Add'l data requ Thompson, Timothy	est from class members 1/18/13	.75	275.00	206.25	
Add'l data requ Thompson, Timothy	est from class members 1/21/13	2.50	275.00	687.50	
mailing	es, select random sample fo				
Totals		8.50		2,337.50	
Total L	abor				2,337.50
			Total this	Task	\$2,337.50
Task 1200	Follow Up Communicatio	ons			
	Follow Up Communicatio	ons			
	Follow Up Communicatio	ons Hours	Rate	Amount	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant			Rate		
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant	Follow Up Communicatio		Rate 275.00	Amount 343.75	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Add'l data requ	1/10/13 est from class members	Hours 1.25		343.75	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy	1/10/13 est from class members	Hours			
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Add'l data requ	1/10/13 lest from class members	Hours 1.25		343.75	343.75
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Add'l data requ Totals	1/10/13 lest from class members	Hours 1.25		343.75 343.75	343.75 \$343.75
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Add'I data requ Totals Total L	1/10/13 lest from class members .abor	Hours 1.25	275.00	343.75 343.75	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Add'l data requ Totals Total L	1/10/13 lest from class members	Hours 1.25	275.00	343.75 343.75	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Add'I data requ Totals Total L	1/10/13 lest from class members .abor	Hours 1.25 1.25	275.00 Total this	343.75 343.75 Task	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Add'I data requ Totals Total L	1/10/13 lest from class members .abor	Hours 1.25	275.00	343.75 343.75	

Billing Backup	Invoice 008	86666 Dated 2	/12/13	Monday, March 11, 2013 - 1:15:25	
32375001.00 Antelope Groundwate	r Adjudication				
1300 Acquire Other Data					
Thompson, Timothy	1/10/13	1.50	275.00	412.50	
rvw docs for backgrou gw evalautions	und info, avail data,	technical stat	us of		
Thompson, Timothy	1/11/13	1.50	275.00	412.50	
rvw docs for backgrou gw evalautions	und info, avail data,	technical stat	us of		
Project Coordinator					
Maline, Gwendolyn	1/18/13	.25	120.00	30.00	
Project Coordination/	Reporting				
Totals		3.25		855.00	
Total Labor					855.00
			Total thi	s Task	\$855.00

Total this Invoice\$3,677.70



INVOICE

Corporate Headquarters: Cardno ENTRIX 5252 Westchester, Suite 250 Houston, TX 77005 Phone: (713) 666-6223 FAX (713) 666-5227 www.cardnoentrix.com

Law Ofcs of Michael D McLachlan APC 10490 Santa Monica Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90025 US Invoice Date:January 18, 2013Project No:32375001.00Invoice No:0086140Terms: Net 30

Project Manager: Timothy Thompson

Task	1100	Review Respons	ses			
Professio	nal Personnel					
			Hours	Rate	Amount	
	Consultant					
Tho	mpson, Timothy		7.00	275.00	1,925.00	
	Totals		7.00		1,925.00	
	Total L	_abor				1,925.00
Additiona	l Fees					
Commu	unication Fee		4.00% of 1,925.00		77.00	
	Total A	Additional Fees			77.00	77.00
				Total this	Task	\$2,002.00
						<i>42,002.00</i>
Task	1300	Acquire Other D	ata — — — — — —			
Professio	nal Personnel					
			Hours	Rate	Amount	
	Consultant					
The	mpson, Timothy		4.25	275.00	1,168.75	
	Coordinator					
Project	ne, Gwendolyn		1.75	120.00	210.00	
Project			6.00		1,378.75	
Project	Totals					1,378.75
Project	Totals Total L	_abor				
Project	Total L	_abor				

Project	32375001.00	Antelope	Groundwater A	djudication	Invoice 00	86140
1300 Acquire Oth	er Data					
	Total Additi	onal Fees			55.15	55.15
				Total this Tas	k	\$1,433.90
				Total this Invoic	e	\$3,435.90
		Current	Prior	Total		
Billings to Dat	e	3,435.90	4,690.40	8,126.30		

Billing Backup

Monday, March 11, 2013

Cardno ENTRIX

Invoice 0086140 Dated 1/18/13

1:13:24 PM

32375001.00 Antelope Groundwater Adjudication

Task 1100 Revie	w Responses				
Professional Personnel	·				
		Hours	Rate	Amount	
Senior Consultant					
Thompson, Timothy	12/14/12	1.25	275.00	343.75	
data aq., rvw case doc					
Thompson, Timothy	12/17/12	2.00	275.00	550.00	
Develop technical appl documents, GIS option		eded, rvw			
Thompson, Timothy	12/18/12	2.25	275.00	618.75	
Develop technical appr documents, GIS option		eded, rvw			
Thompson, Timothy	12/19/12	1.50	275.00	412.50	
Develop technical appl documents, GIS option		eded, rvw			
Totals		7.00		1,925.00	
Total Labor					1,925.00
			Total this	Task	\$1,925.00
			i e tai tine		ψ.,σ=0.00
-	re Other Data				
Task 1300 Acqui Professional Personnel	re Other Data				
Professional Personnel	re Other Data	Hours			
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant					
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy	12/20/12	2.00	Rate 275.00	Amount 550.00	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee	2.00			
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee	2.00			
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee is 12/21/12 roach, ID data nee	2.00 eded, rvw 1.50	275.00	550.00	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee is 12/21/12 roach, ID data nee is	2.00 eded, rvw 1.50 eded, rvw	275.00 275.00	550.00 412.50	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee is 12/21/12 roach, ID data nee is 12/27/12	2.00 eded, rvw 1.50	275.00	550.00	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy rvw q're data, id add'l c	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee is 12/21/12 roach, ID data nee is 12/27/12	2.00 eded, rvw 1.50 eded, rvw	275.00 275.00	550.00 412.50	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy rvw q're data, id add'l of Project Coordinator	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee is 12/21/12 roach, ID data nee is 12/27/12	2.00 eded, rvw 1.50 eded, rvw .75	275.00 275.00 275.00	550.00 412.50 206.25	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy rvw q're data, id add'l of Project Coordinator Maline, Gwendolyn	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee s 12/21/12 roach, ID data nee s 12/27/12 data needed	2.00 eded, rvw 1.50 eded, rvw	275.00 275.00	550.00 412.50	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy rvw q're data, id add'l of Project Coordinator	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee s 12/21/12 roach, ID data nee s 12/27/12 data needed	2.00 eded, rvw 1.50 eded, rvw .75	275.00 275.00 275.00	550.00 412.50 206.25	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy rvw q're data, id add'l of Project Coordinator Maline, Gwendolyn Project Coordination	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee s 12/21/12 roach, ID data nee s 12/27/12 data needed 11/15/12	2.00 eded, rvw 1.50 eded, rvw .75 .25	275.00 275.00 275.00 120.00	550.00 412.50 206.25 30.00	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy rvw q're data, id add'l of Project Coordinator Maline, Gwendolyn Project Coordination Maline, Gwendolyn	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee s 12/21/12 roach, ID data nee s 12/27/12 data needed 11/15/12	2.00 eded, rvw 1.50 eded, rvw .75 .25	275.00 275.00 275.00 120.00	550.00 412.50 206.25 30.00	
Professional Personnel Senior Consultant Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy Develop technical appr documents, GIS option Thompson, Timothy rvw q're data, id add'l of Project Coordinator Maline, Gwendolyn Project Coordination Maline, Gwendolyn Project Coordination	12/20/12 roach, ID data nee is 12/21/12 roach, ID data nee is 12/27/12 data needed 11/15/12 11/19/12	2.00 eded, rvw 1.50 eded, rvw .75 .25 .50	275.00 275.00 275.00 120.00 120.00	550.00 412.50 206.25 30.00 60.00	

Project Coordination

Billing Backup	Invoice 0086140 Dated 1/18/13	Monday, March 1	1, 2013 - 1:13:27 PM
32375001.00 Antelope Groundwa	ater Adjudication		
1300 Acquire Other Data			
Totals	6.00	1,378.75	
Total Labo	Dr		1,378.75
	Total	this Task	\$1,378.75
	Total this	s Invoice	\$3,435.90